A Y.,

e

£

4~

R S T
A 7 ) A RS ::’3- 3

- ‘ ‘; ..:; ‘1
p _M.AJAII ’ l A.A.A
. 2o Y :, J}}";- e '*_ “Wﬁﬁiﬁg .=;."~
;‘ ) S - 5640 A

[

s 7
:
.t\a




| . , |
S g0
. ' eral Bureau of lnuzstig;;} BN , .
fnited States Bepartment of Justice P

New York, New York A

N C
P T Director, FBI Mr. Curca.
=L O e, macse
R Re: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was, etall’ Hescca.....
ESPIONAGE - R j o Pemniagron
. EER - 7 . ’ M!-Q\linn'ru‘.u;
- Z Mr. Nease... .. . i
Dear Sir: f Miss Geoay ;’
1 The services of-Confidential Informant ;
L A & presently being utilized in connection with
A residence, 290 Empire Boulevard, Brooklyn, New York( 1D
TR g _ This informant provides information from time to time
N concerning the intended movements of KORAL and his wife, Inasmich as
s ;', it 18 desirable at all times to have advance information concerning
s KORAL for the assistance of the spot check surveillance on him and for
¥ the purpose of other confidential work presently contemplate ’ t&g‘_
— - recommended that the services of this informant be cont_in
JRE- - During the past month informa
informant reflecting the presence of several relatives of KORAL's in
E New York who were previously not knowm, It was also learned from this
7 e informant t KORAL spent the weekend of March 30, 1946 near Peekskill, .
L New York : DRI o
." T ':}: W rc‘;pl'\ ;bs
IEE N Very tru ours —
: gfﬂj I"F, ~ATIUN CONTAINED _ v vy ) %,
B SAEIN IG5 unnaese oy
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U . Tj Mr. Tolson
H 28 Mr. E. A..Tamm_
3. , Mr. Clegg ’
. 0 F] I " Mr. Coffey
f TAL o Mr, Glavi

¥
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ichols

ir. Rosen
Mr. Tracy,

", Mr. Carson
Mr. Egan
Mr. Hendon

~ ° Mr, Pennington__

© Mr. Quinz Tamz

. Nease .
j G n?{
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Workor ren @ oorreckion artiele with to the statements made ty Pedersen, in
which correctiom artiels it was stated t Potersan did not agree to the following
formlstion mdaitted Yy the Veterans' ot *The War Departamnt does not

In addition to the above informstic it 1q of interest to note that
apparently forwer Assistant Secretary of John J, s W50 18 now with
the Depsréwent of State, and Colonel »ight, formerly with the
Military Intellirence Service and mow with Department of State, were

whbmﬁwnmthoﬂththesmhnnd&wch
Peterzen was sormected prior to his erplayment by the War Department.
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mc, Watington o AL TNCORATION COMTAINEDisis

/' Diietiar, " HEREL! 3 %55 ASSIFED

S - g DATES ¢
\k prieryd mah&cof

\Q\\ Rafer Five 18 o \
Referenncs 18 made to wy letter to you in the sbove esse dated
Sardh 27, mﬁmmmmmm,mmu

. mmmwmmmn»m,mn
mmumam«uwummmmunha
sonoerming M, ' ‘ ‘

. ~ 1430~ a

mcm tn 1510 ved his B, i, Degree fyom )
DePamr Bntverwity Indians, in 1933, i received kis Je D. Degres
fron the Und of Mchigan later, as in the 1945 edition of the
mmmmuwymmm.

- Howard C, Petersen was formerly oconnected with the lsr fimm of T

DeGersdor?f, Swuine and Wood 1S Brced Btreet, New York City, and S
roxi fruth:t!’iminhmlﬂ.m. !bumtlyruidngt{hoe

The name of Soward C, Peterse, ReSRIIZS: 1nBrmatinn oot ved L
from 8 Mghly onfidential sourcs LL, wad ' ® possidls
omntact in the Yar Department o latlanlk ve Mppresentative
for the Xational Naritims Uaim, CI0,\attached to the CIO Meritime Coma! seion
in Washington, D, C, Neddock has been reported to have close Cowmmnist affiliatiory

Maoinfomtimhuﬂhhhuwth.morbdpunz Potersen
&8s & contact men in eannsction with the sbove information, (100-238796-15 Tech

timp Corpmigsion, Washi D, C.
mv,uﬂs,th-nuﬁmf-f'ﬁh organ of the Commrd ot
Mawm«@mwu!eaddmnfﬁ‘w
Secretary protest the mling o

Commnists frow sens!tive 4 tions and ommissions !n the
. stated that Howard C, Petersen
mammmxmmmummmmmm.w
WM'-MMmthO_ﬁltmm&
. d e tion in the Army. This
thet Fr, Peterven refuse’ to tilke
delegates wherv nen allegedly
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Oﬂice Memomndum 7 UNITED STAT:S GOVERNMENT

Glavie .oooeeaee
d FROM : 8as, C @
SURRCT: NATEAN GREOORY SILVERMASTER, was., ET AL
X ESPIONAGE = R
!

Res Dr. Abreham §olfson

v
/
3 2 A
&dvised that she roceind e

tions

SARAH FRANC "to Doctor ABRAHAM WOLFSON on Sunday March 31, 1946, The
WOLFSONS will'ke at hame after Amril 15, 1346 at 55 Spruce Smot, Newark,
New Jersey,

% and Mrs, xnsrs?"'umn announce the marriage of their daughter

The above is being furnished for your informatione.

FAHsaam ’

CC: Washington Field
Nowark Da‘ii‘ﬁﬁe@ué-,-g
New York ' KGN

100-18029 N
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o~ . APRJYU’I'\'Hbr‘ I Ny
) ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
» / ’ U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMURICATIONS SECTION
‘)'\/!ASHINGTON 3 AND NEW YORK 1 FROM a 4-10-46 3 lili PM
D h

IRECTOR AND /c »- URGENT - D@’
Classified by
+ 0ADR /1 .BD%S:«" ’

~ Eg.t:ns»ry 4
- GREGORY, ESPIONAGE s REFER FIVE IS

~

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED THA'{

L}

LESTER\LEVIN IS PRESENTLY IN WASHINGTON, D. C., AND IS TO CONTACT [

S .ALLA&ROSENB RT. THE SAME SOURCE REVEALED THAT ONE EDWIN, BEILIEVED't
il ) TO BE EDWI

ITH, WHO IS ALLEGEDLY GOING' TO POLAND FOR SOME EXPORT} |
IMPORT CONCERN AT A SALARY OF . TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS, IS PRESENTLY IN[ (
i  WASHINGTON, D. C., AND HAS CONTACTED ALLAN ROSENBERG: ONFIDENTIAL'/‘ "
SOURCE REVEALS THAT w WAS CONTACTED BY 3} MRS VIOLA‘/TSHAW'
VIFE OF RALPH ummw. GREGG INDICATED TO MRS. AWQ,THAT Iyzyln:, .
'ROSE, ‘m:smss TO REMAIN IN LONDON, CANADA. UN g&s suéfmmvzs. o~

" THE SAME souncr: INDICATED THAT @R/Fv.-xrzn JOSEPH caré?;*ﬁ/a;. '

&N,
DR o m; n}:s:mmnou AT “TUREE FIFTY AM, APRIL TEN, ON THE Pca

. .l‘ X ke "' i "}
'ro DETRIT.  GRECE “Rm T0 m‘.z:f”uxk nT- n:umn, APKIL mm:, NEAR mz/

: PARFRENT, AND DRIVE WER TO THE unpon To PICK up |
‘.: 4%1 Flbg ’ HER
< emmurT. A CONF:DENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED THIT JOSE?‘( GREGE CONTACTF‘

-
®n
¥




PAGE ™o

E’Nz CARL, BELIEVED TO BE CARL
GREGG INQUIRED ABOUT QUOTE THE LAND BUSINESS UNQUOTE. I
GREGGC AND CARL OWN AN INTEREST IN SOME LAND ON A WATERFRONT AND

THAT THEY ARE NOT TOO ANXIOUS TO SELL THE PROPERTY WITHOUT A SUBSTANTIAI
PROFIT IN 1T. WESUTENENEER GRECG COMPLAINED OF STAYING IN

UASHINGTON ANC CARL ASKED QUOTE ARE THEY AFTER YOU UNQUOTE. GREGG
RESPONDED QUOTE WELL, I DON"T KNOW UNQUOTE. CARL ASKED GREGG WHY HE
VAS WORRIED THEN, AND GREGG REMARKED THAT HE WAS NOT ACTUALLY WORRIED
BUT THAT QUOTE THIS THING OF HANGING AROUND FOR SIX OR NINE MONTHS
AND BEING INDEFINITE WAS ‘A PROBLEM UNQUOTE. CARL INDICATED THAT

THE STATE DEPARMENT MIGHT CUT FROM ITS PRESENT NINE THOUSAND PEOPLE
70 ABOUT SEVEN THOUSAND PEOPLE AND THAT IF ONE WAS NOT LET LOOSE
VITHIN THE NEXT YEAR WE COULD FEEL SET FOR LIF w\‘QREGG REMARKED THAT
IT WAS MORE QUOTE DEPRESSION PROOF UNQUOTE THAN ANYTHING HE KNEW O
HOTTEL

END v | c. & TN -\eervvi::Ek\\
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THIS IS NY WILL WFO AND WA PLS HOLD FOR URGENT -
WFOR 3 VA
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CONF WASH 20 AND WASH FLD 5 FROM NEW YORKMJS
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GREGORY. FSPIONAGE R. REFER F VE IS. RE WFO TEL APRIL EIGHTH _

1

o CONCERNING AL-PRAGO, WHO CONTACTED JOSEPH\QBEGG APRIL SEVENTH. NO CASE
(::::)? FILE THIS OFFICE ON AL PRAGO, BUT REFERENCES INDICATE HE RESIDES AT FIVE
7 TUO NAUGHT WEST END AVENUE, N{C, AND IS EMPLOYED BY ASSOCIATED MER-

_ CHANDISING CORPORATION, FOURTEEN FOR

BROADWAY, NYC. PROMINENTLY MEN-
' ! -
TIONED IN NY FILES AS AN INSTRUCTCOR/AT THE JEFFERSON SCHOOL FOR SOCIAL

. SCIENCE. KNOUN TO BE A VETERAN

el

THE ABRAKAM LINCOLN BRIGADE.

RAGO AUTHOR OF PAMNPRLET, "WE FOUGHT HITLER," WHICH WAS L(
PUBLISHED BY THE ABRAHAM LINCOLN BRIGADE. WFO AND(BUREAU REQUESTED

TO FURNISH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING PRAGO, ESPECIALLY

ANY INFORMATION WHICH WOULD INDICATE HIS INVOLVEMENT IN ESPIONAGE

ACTIVITIES.\\' IN VIEW OF MOST RECENT INFORMATION CONCERNING GREGG, IT IS

BELIEVED PRAGO SHOULD BE FULLY IDENTIFIED. WFO ALSO REQUESTED TO q,
ADVISE WHETHER THERE APPEARED TO BE ANYTHING SIGNIFICANT IN CONNECTJ@\’

WITH MEETING OF PRAGO, UNKNOWN WOMAN, AND GRE RENYTEI%'I&STE-&D};Y,/O?’&_

STATING RAyigLsow SERIOUSLY CONSIDERING RESIGNéﬁﬁgsER EMPLO%&ﬁyféﬁg
. 45

N

ELSDO E NFCL A§ US%?L

W

T

VEA

i

AN - 04wt
APR 1} w Cl'a'SSIﬁ vl

END “PAGE  ONE e ""‘“"_23??

NFCL. PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE YESTEJJA{
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PAGE TWO \

TIME. RECENT PUBLICITY RECEIVED BY NFCL IN CONNECTION WITH WOOD-RANK]

COMMITTEE INVESTIGATION MAY HAVE PROMPTED ELSON TO CONSIDER RESIGNATI(

e ——— i —

GREGORY HAS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED THAT ELSON VERY CONCERNED ABOUT THIS
P

INVESTIGATION AND WANTED TO AVOID ANY PUBLICITY CONCERNING HERSELF(?i/

m o o —
. —_——
s e e o - - o——

CONROY - QAt
WA PLS ACK AND DISC

WFO PLS HOLD

7  NY PLS CALL US BACK AS SOON AS U ARE THRU WITH WFO  HAVE

c Q.
M NY R 20 WA
Ky
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Me. Berbo ...
Mr. Hmdon ce--

\ N 4 AND NEW YORK 3 FROM WASHINGTON FIEL
» TRECTOR AND MK SAC . URGENT
41u,gsnzsoay, ESPIONAGE R. REFER FIVE IS.

CONF IDEN TIAI\."

URCE ADVISED THAT ROSBYGREGG, WIFE OF Joszpnﬁqézcc, VILL FLY TO
WASHINGTON FROM LONDON, CANADA, VIA BUFFALO ON TUESDAY OR WEDNESDAY
NEXT. CONFIDENTAI SOURCE ADVISED ONE Ai}é@Aco CONTACTED JOSEPH

EGG AND ADVISED HE WAS IN WASHINGTON TO SEE HIS GIRL FRIEND. GREGG

EXPRESSEDW SURPRISE AT HEARING }'ROM HIM AND MADE A DA‘I’E TO
SEE EACH OTHER ON APRIL SEVEN, AT WHICH TIME A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

ADVISED THAT PRAGO WOULD VISIT GREGG AT GREGGS HOME AT NINE P ON WEaSM
. APRIL SEVEN, ACCOMPANIED BY AN UNKNOWN WOMAN DESCRIBED AS RESIDING on
ifffia BUCHANAN STREET AND HAVING BEEN A RESIDENT OF WASHINGTON FOR FOURTEEN
. YEARS. TME NEW YORK FIELD DIVISION IS ADVISED OF THEIR FILE ENTITLED
AL Pgacg, WAS, IS R. CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED THAT MAURIC@%@ALPERIN

HAS SUBMITTED HIS RESIGNATION TO BECOME EFFECTIVE MAY THIRTYONE, REIRRLAS

m SOURCE EEURXWING FURTHERMED THAT HALPERIN CONTACTED/}}
‘ @IT HI R IT/ UAS
ASCERTAINED THAT SUBSEQUENTLY, ON APRIL SIX, H J'\ N CON Jgnipgzls 1
GREGG AT THE GREGG RESIDENCE. ACCORDING 'I'O A MCONFIDEN-
 TIAL SOURCE, MAURICE HALPERIN IS GOING TO NEW YORK ON TUESDAY, -AP

- 50 AP§18 1946 NFIDTRTIAL de ! )%M

v . . ae. % . \\-

N ! JOSEPH GREGG ON APRIL SIX AND REQUESTED GREGS

e s et By A D RIS _)-*...L e e e e et




. \' - )~ R - I .. - R . g .
# ®. ge /ﬁ'[ o galmen
PAGE TVO - TONFIDENQIAD - | '

EINE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONTACTING EDITOR OF ONE OF THE NEW YORK

.-l

NEWSPAPERS RELATIVE TO THE PUBLISHING OF AN UNKNOWN ARTICLE,
AUSWSEES ALLEGEDLY WRITTEN BY HALPERIN. ACCORDING TO A CONFIDENTIAL

. SOURCE, IRVIN%APLAN AND HIS WIFE, DOROTHY, SPENT THE EVENING AT THE
E}:/onﬂxmn_@n HOME' ON APRIL SIX. THIS SOUCE FURTHER REVEALED THAT
IRVING KAPLAN AND KIS WIFE WILL GO TO NEW YORK ON TUESDAY, APRIL NINE,
POSSIBLY BY AUTOMOBILE AND CAN BE REACHED AT QUOTE GIBBY- S UNQUOTE.

ACCORDING TO A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, ROBERT WU MILLER WAS CONTACTED
BY WIELDER SPAULDING, PHONETIC, WHO ADVISED MILLER THAT HE WAS PLANNING

TO GET QUOTE YOU PARENTHESIS MILLER PARENTHESIS CLOSED BACK AGAIN TO
HEAD THE DIVISION OF PLANNING AND PUBLICATIONS UNQUOTE. =MILLER REPLIED
THAT IT VAS HIS BIRTHDAY AND QUOTE THAT IS A WONDERFUL BIRTHDAY PRESENT
UNQUOTE, ACCORDING TO A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, ON APRILI SEVEN, ROBERT

ILLER CONTAC'ﬁ WILLIAM LUDWIG UK.LMANN AND SPENT &EM

TIME WITH HIM, ON APRIL FIVE,\JEUNEMSEBK FORTYSIX/ A PHYSICAL SUR-
VEILLANCE WAS CONDUCTED AT THE RESIDENCE OF ROBERT TALBOT%ILLER,
THIRD, AND THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS WERE OBSERVED ‘I‘O APPEAR AND ENTER

THE MILLER RESIDENCE BETWEEN SEVEN TH ; TY PM AND EIGHT THIRTY PM. MR.
AND MRS. NA THAN GREGOR_‘%ILY}Z_R AS_IER, JOSEPH GREGG, MAURICE AND EDITH

LPERIN, MR. AND MRS, JOHN&LBKES, CHARLES%Q.ATO, MYRA CXALLIS, .

 ——

‘i ~4 TVO THREE NAUGHT SIX E srm:m', NORTHEAST, LOLYA J&ABICHT THREE

e e e e e e . 9 o0 P e = e S % o

® 7  TWO TWO CHESTNUT STREET, NORTHVEST, AND FLORENC%;VYA TWO FOU]

)

‘ CONFIDRTIAL
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PAGE THREE - . . , IR )QA
AUGHT NAUGHT TH #_IRTEENTE_§I;__I;_HQRIHE§_} ACCORDING TO AN ARTICLE
APPEARING IN THE WASHINGTON EVENING STAR ON APRIL SEVEN, FORTYSIX,
HENREQﬁORGENfHAU, JR., FORMER SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY, WILL MAKE
HIS DEBUT AS A RADIO COMMENTATOR AND ANALYST WEDNESDAY IN THE FIRST

OF A SERIES OF FIFTEEN MINUTE WEEKLY BROADCASTS STARTING AT TEN

FIFTEEN PM., HE WILL BROADCAST FROM NEW YORK OVER STATION WHMCA AND WILL
BE HEARD IN WASHINGTON OVER STATION WWDC. MR, MORGENTHAU WAS

: . QUOTED BY A STUDIO PRESS RELEASE AS SAYING THAT HE FELT OBLIGED TO

 KEEP INFORMED THE NINE MILLION AMERICANS WHO PURCHASED WAR BONDS
CARRYING HIS SIGNATURE WITH ITS IMPLIED PROMISE*OF A BETTER WAY OF

QUOTE THE IMPORTANT ISSUES OF THE DAY UNQUOTE, BUT VANTED QUOTE TO GIVE

e
;Tff“f LIFE. HE PROMISED THAT HE WOULD NOT JUST GIVE HIS OPINION ABOUT

MANY LISTENERS THE FACTS ON WHICH THOSE OPINIONS ARE BASED UNQUOTE.

§ {ESCORDING TO_A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, ON APRIL SIX, FORTYSIK, HENRY
MORGENTHAU, JR., CONTACTED HARgzﬁixxTE ASKING IF DxcganLBERT HAD

————

TALKED TO HIM THE LAST DAY OR SO. UHITE ADVISED HE HADN"T SEEN HIM
- PARENTHESIS~GILBERT PARENTHESIS CLOSED. MORGENTHAU ADVISED THAT
GILBERT WAS GOING TO HELP HIM WITH HIS BROADCASTING WEDNESDAY, BUT

: - HE FOUND IT MORE WORK THAN HE EXPECTED AND. HE SUGGESTED GETTING A FULL
— .. TIME MAN FOR THE JOB. MORGENTHAU REQUESTED AID FOR SUCH A FULL Ti;E;B\}




PAGE FOUR o - COURIDEN
EELPER FROM WEITE. HE ADVISED THAT THIS ASSISTANT DID NOT

NECESSARILY HAVE TO BE ABLE .TO WRITE, BUT HE MUST BE A GOOD

ANALYZER, LIVf IN WASHINGTON PARENTHESIS THAT®S WHERE THE

e ——— — T —— -
S

" INFORMATION IS THAT MORGENTHAU WANTS PARENTHESIS CLOSED, AND

e e e

BE ABLE TO HAVE CONTACTS. THE BROADCASTS, ACCORDING TO MORGENTHAU,
© ARE ONCE A VEEK, FIFTEEN MINUTES FOR TWENTYSIX WEEKS, BUT THERE IS
NO GUARANTEE THEY WILL CONTINUE EITHER THAT LONG OR BEYOND.
MORGENTHAU ASKED WHITE IF HE KNEW KAPLAN, WHO WAS ON LEAVE FROM

A 1 itk AT o

L B AL N S P-4 R

%. B M "r;l ) j‘ PR i I TR
L 1 | oo

' ik Wit B

[T I ' Lo
. oo : ot
SRR AR 3 FRASUTH i AN

OHIO STATE. WHITE ADVISED THAT HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH THIS
j © KAPLAN. WHITE SUGGESTED OSCA S'AS A POSSIBILITY. GASS,
===3  ACCORDING TO WHITE, ISAMEPWWY PRESENTLY WORKING ON THE QUOTE
_ JORDAN VALLEY BUSINESS UNQUOTE. SUBSEQUENT INFORMATION FROM A
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE INDICATED THAT THE ABOVE REFERRED TO KAPLAN IS BEN

KAPLAN. MORGENTHAU TOLD WHITE HE NOTICED THAT THE NEW YORK TIMES HAD
AN ARTICLE ON APRIL FIVE SAYING THAT DOUGLAS HAD NEVER ACCEPTED
" THE POSITION AS HEAD OF THE INTERNATIONAL BANK. WHITE REMARKED THAT
~* HE HAD HEARD THAT IT WAS PART OF A DEAL THAT EITHER HE WAS GOING
g} ,,é TO BE OFFERED X IT OR HAD ACCEPTED IT OR SOMETHING. MORGENTHAU STATED
THAT VINSON HAD NEVER ANSWERED HIS LETTER. & WHITE REMARKED THAT HE
UNDERSTOOD VINSON WAS EXTREMELY MAD AND MORGENTHAU REPLIED THAT

SUCK A CONDITION DID NOT SURPRISE HIM, BUT THAT IT PUTS noucbﬁ Vo




* PAGE FIVE - , | ,
{}N A VERY EMBARRASSING POSITION, AND REQUESTED THAT WHITE GET THE LAST
WM ANNUAL REPORT OF THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, OF WHICH
'DOUGLAS IS PRESIDENT, AND READ IT, REMARKING THAT THE ARTICLE ~
PERTAINED TO INTEREST RATES AND REMARKED HOW RIDICULOUS IT WAS TO
SAY THAT LOW INTEREST RATES DON"T HURT BUSINESS. MORGENTHAU RE-
MARKED THAT PM DID A BEAUTIFUL JOB IN THEIR EDITORIAL CONCERNING THE
ABOVE BANK. WHITE REMARKED THAT HE WOULD DO WHAT HE COULD TO FIND

AN ASSISTANT FOR MORGENTHAU. - THE SAME SOURCE INDICATED THAT HARRY
UHITE WAS CONTACTED BY DICK GILBERT IN CONNECTION UITH LOCATING AN
ASSISTANT FOR MORGENTHAU, AND REQUESTED THA;;;ZLBERT GET IN TOUCH

»+*<3 YITH OSCAR GASS. GASS ALSO SUGGESTED LUDWI

IMANN AS A POSSIBLE
-—
ASSISTANT TO MORGENTHAU. WHITE REMARKED THAT HE DIDN"T KNOW WHETHER

———

===t HE WOULD BE INTERESTED IN THE JOB, STATING THAT HE WA NOT BRILLIANT
BUT VERY ABLE. WHITE ALSO REMARKED THAT IRVINQ*?REEDMAN MIGHT BE INTER-

TN

;);1gg ESTED IN TAKING THE JOB. ACCORDING TO A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, IT WAS

< —————
R )
f <

LEARNED THAT ON APRIL FIVE, FORTYSIX, AT TEN ronfvyxvz AM,

_—— BERNARéK&;DMONT LEFT WASHINGTON, D«Ce, BY PLANE FOR MIAMI
FLORIDA, ON THE FIRST LEG OF HIS TRIP TO SOUTH AMERICA AS AN BB
EMPLOYEE OF WORLD REPORT. IT WAS LEARNED THAT BERNARD REDMONT
SUBSEQUENTLY CONTACTED HIS WIFE FROM MIAMI, fLORIDA:*KﬁB”ADVISED uézxgié

CORRECTION_-~ DELETE LAST WORD /EMP/ FROM EIGHTEENTH /18/ LINE_'//'/
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+PAGE SIX e .
EON ENTIA!
THAT IN THE EVENT SHE NEEDED ANY CONTACT VNEN SHE PASSED am
THROUGH MIAMI ENROUTE TO JOIN HIM IN SOUTH AMERICA, SHE WAS TO
CONTACT ONE FREDDIEJGANEL, A FORMER STATE DEPARTMENT GREETER AND
OIAA CORRESPONDENT IN MIAMI, WHO IS BISMNMEN PRESENTLY LOSING KIS
' JOB AND WAS JUST SET UP A TRAVEL AGENCY IN THE ARCADE OF THE COLUMBUS
HOTEL IN MIAMI, FLORIDA. IT WAS FURTHER LEARNED THAT JOAN |

‘CCORDING TO A PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE

ON APRIL SEVEN, FORTYSIX, IT WAS LEARN A A THAN

v——_——‘—-i

GREGORY SILVERMASTER AND WILLIAY LUDWIGLULIMANN SPENT THE EVENING
g 7

AT THE RESIDENCE OF MARY JANE*‘EENEY. REFERENCE IS MADE TO NEW

' YORK TELETYPE DATED APRIL rf@s ENTITLED GREGORY, ESPIONAGE R.




PAGE SEVEN

HOTTEL ‘

'CORRECTION - NEXT TO LAST WORD WHOULD READ “SUBSEQUENT"

END
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r. Tolson_

. E. A, Tamm,
. Clegt

. Cbﬂey

Mr. Nichols
Mr, Rosen

| ) Mr. Tracy
mou COMAIYZD C!ass:ﬂed uy Mr. Clrlon'

. < - . Mr. Egan :

SIFIED : DeC‘aSde Oﬂ' OAD Mr. Hendon__. -

= L 7 - _ Mr. Pennington__
. s ~ /! . Mr. Quinn Tamm_

Mr. Nesase_.
Miss Gandy

WAS 7 wAsH FAELD 5 FROM NE:w YORK1O -o
IRECTOR ANJ SAC " URGENT |

S
. - 1,
O

g

|

J[

[ERSTSEE R TpaNeye? STRE

.
v
RARC L S UOe P I




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) N ',. "‘

XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

D/Deleted under exemption(s) b { with no segregable

material available for release to you.
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THIS g:sg ORIGINATED AT \SHING IT{ ' » ‘ ., m-]E.DNf—BS : /+_QL.., '
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADEK REPORT MADE BY .
= s 2/18; | - s T
. ' 2 e
SEATTIE L/1/46 3/6/46 RICHARD W, AXTELL 1l
TM.E . - R * - X . CHARACI'BQOFCA! -
NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, with aliases et al |ESPIONAGE - R -
SYNOPSIS OF FAGTS: o ’ : 4 o ,
, / ‘ Subject SOLOMON mox@mscnmsxr registered Roosevelt
. |’ ;o Hotel, Seattle, Washington 2-19-46 and still residing

"there as of 3-6-46., A desk was furnished him in the
U.S. Treasury Procurement offices, O'Shea Building,
~ Seattle, Washington and has spent regular working hours
. there, where he is engaged in cbtaining fishing ships
and crews for China in connection with hi k for

UNNRA., He has been in contact with TH D, :
% Bellingham, Washington, who, together with his wife,
v has been suspected of Communist sympathies, Confidential
gource ed names,of other acquaintances and

contacts,

~ ' 21T, TRFORMATION CORTATTED
on Field tb SeattleREIN IS UNCLASS'T 2

<

dated 2-15-46. - EXCEPT WIERL S
Teletype to Washington Field, 2-18-46 _ OTHERWISE
. letter to Bureau, dated 2-21-46. .

DETATLS: Referenced teletype from the Washington Field Office indicated

that subject SOLOMON LARON LISCHINSKY had-been staying at the
- Olympic Hotel and was presently reported to be working in '
the Marine Building, War Shipping Limited, Vancouver, B.C,

Mr, FRONK ROSS, Aissistant Manager of the hotel, after checking
his records, advised that subjeet LISCHINSKY had registered at the
Olympic Hotel on January 23, 1946 and had left February 3, 1946. No
forwarding address was given, Mr. ROSS advised that'mail was being
held for the subject at the Olympic Hotel, Mr, ROSS advised that yne

‘?b":&’;‘fgo“.’g? ZfVl > DO NOT WRITK | ESE SPACES QWE&‘—W
A3 Wls§ < b= O B
2 COPIES DESTROYED 290 £ ., |06 ™R~ ™35 = Sl i #1
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5-Bureau , A LT e
2-Los Angeles ' ' : O NG {
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~ LISCHINSKY had occupied Room 716 at the hotel and that records of phone
calls made by him would be on file at the hotel. & lead is being set
forth to obtain the records of the hotel reflecting the numbers called

by LISCHINSKY. : . - ‘ -

1

A newspaper article appeared in thc Vancouver B,C. Daily b|
. Province for February 13, 1946, This ncwspaper article, under a large .
- ~ photograph of the subject, was captioned "UNRRL Lgonts Here to Buy Fishing
Boats for China". Immediately under the photograph of subjcct appears the

L followings

) "Buying Fishing Boats—h former Canadian, S.I-..CDLISCHINSKI s

once a resident of Estevan, Sask., is in Vancouver as onc of a two-man survey
and purchasing mission for UNRRL. They are seeking fishing boats to re-
build China's fishing flect and help that nation avert starvation. Mr, -
LISCHINSKY, now a resident of Washington, D.C., is here with H. K. MURPHY .
Registcred at the Hotel Vancouver, they are rccciving many callers vho want
to scll their fishing craft®.

4 photograph of the subject was obtained and when copios arc
preparcd, will be forwarded to the office of arigin. :

| Qunto ~ |
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- Mr. EVERETT NELSON, manager of the Rooscvelt Hotcl,
Yashington, advised after checking his records, that subject..
LSHINSKY rcgistered at the Rooscvelt Hotel, Scattle, at 9:20
on JFobruary IV, 1946, He was given Roam 607 and on thc following
trapsferred to Room 409, Mr. NELSON also adviscd that subject had

hamc addrcss as 2Q02 Fort Davis Street, Washington, D.C.
No recprd was noted of H. MURPHY having rcgistercd at the RoGsevelt

A spot-chcck surveillancs conductcd on thc subject over a
perijod of scveral days rcflccted that he followcd a routinc procedurc

of Jcaving the hotel at approximatcly $:00 to 9:30 a.m. and procccding
ivectly to thc O'Shea Building, 1524 Fifth ivenuc. Lt this building
supject would go to the Third floor, officcs of the U.S. Trcasury FPro-
cufcment Division and hc was obscrved on scveral occasions using a desk
madc available to him. Subjcct had frcquent persons abt his desk vhom

he appcarcd to be intcrvicwing. He was obscrved there at various times
through the day and it was asccrtained that he generally left the building
at approximatcly 5:00 p.m., vhen he returned to the Rooscvelt Hotel,

- Mr. BLLIR, Assistant Managcr of thc Rooscvclt Hotel, made
availablc the following information rclative to tolephone calls madc by
subjcet fram his roam at thc Rooscvelt Hotels:

DALTE NUMBER C.LIED ) RESIDENT
2-19-46 HO810L #¢7/ BRLIGHEK, Vancouver, B.C.
2-19-46 CLO246 - : TH,222/ Broadway North
g » Seattle )
2-24~46 MA7900 : Washington &thlctic Club, ERED MIZEDUS

2-24~46 : MLEBI35 Vard's Cove Packing Company
' . 625 Colmman Building
' , Mr MDLL (phonetic)
- 2-28-46 BE2718 THOR HOFSTAD, Bellingham, Washington

A 2-28-46 EL4900 , U.S. Govcrmment Federal Vorks Ldminis-
coamdb tration, 303 White Building, Scattle
L 2-28-46 E3311 '
gl « Quaktty Cleaners, 614 - 12th Lvemue

e 2-28-46 M.\7900 Washington 4thletie Club

- B ¥ENDERSON

o 3-2-46 E\3311 - S/PHILIP, Quality Cleaners

R - ~ MA7900 Jashington .thlectic Club -
| 3-3-46 . PM3451 MIKE; , Rolling Bay, _

f Madison, Washington
-3 -
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The indices of the Seattlc Field Division are negataves -
with respect to MIKE GILLIS, TOM HENDERSON, L. PHILIP, ZEDUS, Mr.
BRENDLL and JERRY OAKSMITH., Further investigation e ‘conducted

to ascertain the identities of these individuals, .

‘ Confidential Informant T-1 advised on March 5, 1946 that
subject had prepared a lengthy, tolegram, which was sent as a night letter
on March 4, 1946 to Mr. C. v N, Roam 918, hgricultural Office
Rchabilitation, UNRRA, 1344 Comnectictt Averue Northwest, Washington D,.C.
The informant advised that the telegram dealt with the progress made
by subject to recruit crews and obtain fishing boats for China, and .
indicatod that thc subject rcquested authority to make agreements with
shippers, chicf cngincers end fishcrmen to handle this work, It was
indicatcd that a fish convoy for China must be ready within two weeks
from March 4, 1946, '

1
1]

Liad
AL

"Wt SE. | |
Confidential ormant T-2 advised that a letter addressed
to thc subject at 3821 Fest—Stmect-Seuth, Lashington, D.C. had becn
forwarded to the Olympic Hotel, Scattle to be held for him., 4 return
addross on the letter indicated that it was fram the University of
Toronto, Toronto, Canada, Confidential Informant T-2 also advised that
the lettor contained an invitation o the subject to attond a memorial
service for the late GEORGE SID T, Mi. FRSC, University ef Toronto,
Toronto, Canada, tho memorial to be held in the first week of March, 1946.

S A
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A very ‘highly confidential source made available matcrial
usually found in the possession of tho subject eontaining the fellewing
names and addresses: ' ) .

1-GEORGE ﬁémmm , Commissioner of Fishery, Vancouver, B.C.
2-FRINKXSOFSKY, c/o Norton-Lily Company, Room 810, Swith Tower
: Seattle
. fthe indices of the Seattle Field Division are negative with
i respect to FRINK SOFSKY.) Y/ '
SRR ' 3-.14376. This number was listed to TG~ _ » 2557 = 4th
Lverue Viest, Seattle. The indiceg Fith respect to L. FOLLETTE
are negative in the Seattle Field Division.
4~SCHIFFNER Iron and Steel, LT1335 .
FR.NK SRITZNOVICH, 3469 Pandora Street, Vancouver, B.C. Hi5049-R
305 . : .
. ~FR.N 0, Resecarch Genetics, c/o B.C. Sugar Rofinery
—— : 2 PHILIP ROGERS, President
- 8-Mr. BOGD;NOVIC, Frank Sardine Company, San Pedro, California
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9-JOPBRAJCIC, San Pedro, California, 1619 Center Street, -
10-Mr. LD&AS, SE2902, Extension 210. This number is listed to
The Coast Quard Headquarters, Llaska, Building, Seattle,
11-HLNSON, BI3549. This mumber is listed to Mr. H. C. HLNSON,
Naval frchitect, Coleman Building #02, ~
12-C.RUNHUNNAH, Oxsnard 1030, Extension 322 (It is believed
that thls number belongs to a Vancouver, B.C. telephone exchange).
13-Mr. DAY, Wartime Shipbuilding, Room 372, Marine Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
14-ROSENBERG 6 » 3104 Home, Pacific 2011 (office)
15-Bridges /. istration of Fisheries, Vancocuver, B.C,

In addition to the above, portions of material made available
by a very highly confidential source reflected that there were references
to many small boats, including figures for tomnage, length, engine capacity,
and various other specificitions, It is believed that the above pertains
to the contacts made by subject to obtain small fishing boats for China,

On February 28, 1946, Mr, BLLIR, /issistant Manager of the Roosevelt
Hotel, advised that subject paid his bill by a cheek drawn on the National
Capital Bank of Washington, D.C. :

With reference to THOR HOFSTLD, who was known to be called by the
subject on 2-28-46, the indices of the Seattle Office reflect the following
informations A

In 1943 THR Wm submitted an application for permissson
to travel to Llaska. indicated on the application that he was barn March

18, 1897 at Wrangel, Llaska., He had been the operator of a light plane

at Seldovia, Llaska, and likewise had been employed as an Assistant Marine
Superinten@ent at the port of BEmbarkation, Seattle, Washington. His application
for a cammission in the United States Navy Reserve was refused in the Thirteenth
Naval District because various allegations were reported which were unverified
that HOFSTLD advocated in the United States form of Goverrment to mkke it
conform to the Bussian type. He was reported to be both pro-nazi and
communixtic in 1941 , and he is married to JEALN HOFST4D, who likewise was
reported to be a radical influence in the community where she had previeusly
lived. THOR HOFSTLD and his wife had been the subject of in
by thae Los Lngeles Field Division, HOFSTiD's wife, Mrs, JR
submitted application on January 19, 1943 for permission
On this application form she indicated she had been
Carey Owen, Iowa. Mmerous reports were reccived by
Division indicating that Mrs. HOFST4LD was radical

July 31, 1893 at
e Lnchorage Field
her views and in
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sympathy with the democratic form of Communism.

In November, 1940 it was reported that she had urged the preparation
of certain typewritten notices which were posted on several store fronts
at Seldovia, Alaska urging a currcont attempt by cther individuals to
form a Red Cross to aid England.These notices contained the wapldsg
"Heil Hitler"™ or "Hurrah for Germany". It was allaged that while a
former principal in the public school at Seldovia, she had submitted
therein subversive ideas smong school children. Reportedly, she was among
certain individuals #&duded frem inchorage and Sewzrd when Presjdent
HOOVER visited thaere in 1923. It was also reported that she was an
associate of wellknown radicals of her community and forced her husband
and others to join her Communistic beliefs., She was formerly married te
one J. KEITH McCULLOCH, aof Hamer, ilaska, who was described as a known
radical, It was also reported that patriotic literature sent to her
school was destroyed on receipt.

Both THOR and JE.N HOFST.D had een critical of the U.S. Army
and Navy for their failure to disledge the Japs from the Aleutian Islands.

-PENDING -

,‘,.'
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) UNDEVELOFRD IE/DS CDNF\DEN
THE 1QS .NGEIES FIELD DIVISION

At San Pedro, California, will ascertain the identity and background ot
¥r . BOGDLNOVI IC, ¢/o FRWINK Sardine Company, And Mr, JOHN BRLJCIC, 1619
Center Street San Pedrq.

THE SEATTLE FIELD DIVISION

4t Seattle, Washington, will eontact Mr. FRiaNK ROSS, Assistant manager,
Olympic Hotel, to secure thc telephone numbers called by subject fram
Roam 716, Olympic Hetel, during the period from Janua.ry 23, 1946 to
February 3 » 1946,

TA1l continue to follow and discreetly ascertain the a.ctivities
and contacts of subject while in Seattle.

Will, when copies of photograms are obtained forward same to

the office of origin.

Will identify and ascertain the background of FRED MIZEDUS, Washington
Athlbtic Club; Mr. BRENDAL (phonetic) ¢/o Wards Cove Packing, 625 ’Coleman
Building; Mr. H. C. H{NSON, Navy /irchitect, 102 Coleman Building; TOM
L.FOLIETTE, 2557 Fourth venue West; MIKE GII.LIS Rolling Bay, Part Madison,

» washmgton, FRINK SOFSKI, ¢/o Norton-lily Ccupany, Room 810, Smith Tower

Building; TOM HENDERSON, Washington Athletic Club and JERRY QOLKSMITH,
2224 Broadway North,

\
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CONFIDENTILL INFORMANTS

CONFIDERTIAC

Mr. BLiIR, Assistant Manager Roosevelt Hotel, Seattle ’
Washington, whose name is being kept confidential by
reason of the nature of the information furnished.

FRANK ROSS, Assistant Manager, Olympic Hotel, vhose name
is being kept confidential by reason of the nature of

the mformat.lon furnished,

0“"
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVBo1 154812248 .
Origin NE¥ YORK | __File No, 65-1280  mwc
Repcrt Made At s Date When Macde s Period for 5. Report Made By
_ s ‘ ¢ Which Made 3 : T OEE
CHARLOTTE s 4-5-46 s 2-12,15,21; s GEOKGE E, TAYLOR 1
3 1 3-8,14-46 s
DU 3 s 3 .
o
/. Title ‘ $ Character of Case
- a | :
, NATHAN GREGORY SILVERIASTER, Was, ET AL PICIAGE - R
N ~
. Cd
-0 ~ DECLAS™
L !

Synopsis of Facts .
:iai1 cover reflects MARY FKRICE, Greensboro,
- N. C., receiving correspondence from Business AT
Q(M .d M}QM Vieek Magazine, SCHW5, MY lecical College,

LA -y *F, 2AK, and ARIOLDACQISTABLE, a 11 of New York.
p‘;-a:—s-‘r’-.zu Confidential i rmants have ro information
g S e gt o R pcsts vt ot st et (o) o
Classi3fd by - HEREIN 15 U#0LAS5IFLED
Declash\y on: QAl: _ EXCEFT WAENE SHOWN ~
! . v OTHERWISE .
REFSLREN CE: ujea etter to Charlotte, February. S, 1946.
DETAILS . AT GREFNSBORO, X.C.

Mr. B, S. ELDRILGE, Superintendent of ilails, Greens- e
boro Post Office, advised that ! Buld place a 60 day mail cover upon
éorrespOndence received by ' AF ;PP\ICE at 903 Courtland Street, Greensboro,

. C. HKesults of this mail cover to date are as follows-( J Vo

t
s

2 - Washington :

ﬂaﬂotte (1 - 100-451

w!’!"‘nm“w

28 APR181946




. "‘"‘“”} T T T T

‘l' ; _):

.Ce 65-~1280

Apt. 33
420 V.est 118th St.,
wvew York, I's Y,

1608 Palmyra Ave.,
Richmon¢ 22, Va,

207 W. 11th St.,
N.Y.Co 14 )

Yugoslav Incependence
Day Celebration Com.
235 E. 11th St.,

New York, N, Y,

Busiress lieek
330 ¥.. 42nd St., -
ivew York 18, ¥, Y.

Iiew York Committee
Southern Conference for
Human %elfare,

Burray Hill Iotel

112 Park Ave

liew York 17, N. Y.

Kaiser Epnsineers, Inc.
1G24 Broadway
Oakland 12, Calif.

New Ycrk Medical College

Flower and Fifth Ave. Hosp.,

Fifth Ave. anc 105th St.,
Wew York, N. Y.

07 W. 11th St.,
New York 14, N, Y,

ALDDRESS

Miss dary Price
903 Courtland
Greensboro, N. C.

n

"

207 ¥i. 11th S%.,

ilew York, ¥, Y. (marke

903 Courtland St.,
Greensboro, I, C.

Miss fary Price
903 Courtlard St.,
Greensboro, N. C,

\—,'.

Mary Price

207 Yiest 1llth St.,
New York City
Forw'd tog

903 Courtlané St.,
Greensboﬁo, N. C.

Mary Price X

903 Courtlanc Bt.,
Greensboro, N.'-C.

DELIVERY DATE . 7 /

2-19-46 o -

2-19-46€.
2-20-46 .

2-26-46

out)
2-27-46

2-27-46

3-€-46

Orig.,mailing 2-25-46
Forwarded 3-7-46,
Delivered 3-9-46.

3-11-46 _“w<
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ALLEESSOR ADDRESSEE DELIVERY DATE

S. J. Ewen, D.D.S. ' bMary Price 3-11-46 i

57 West 57th St., 9C3 Courtland St., -

Medical Arts Center - Greensboro, N. C.

New York City

Armold Constmble " , 3-11-46 ' . \p

453 Fifth Ave.,
Hew York 16, W. Y.

F. Zak - A : ) 3-19-46
207 ¥. 11th St.,
¥.Y.C, 14

Lational Council of Miss Hary Price 3-22-46
American-Soviet 207 ¥. 1llth St.,

Friendship, Ire., Hew York 14, K. Y,

114 Fast 32 St.,

vew York 16, ¥, Y. Forw'?d to:

‘ 903 Courtland Dr.,

Greensboro, N, C. l

Confidential Informant Tl advised that he had reviewed the
files of his coffice, which files failed to reflect =ny inforaation con-
cerning celivery of material to NAKY PRICE curing the months of January,
Februery, anc throuch .areh 15, 1)4€. He stated tiat should any in-
formation be received he voulc furnish the same to the Charlotte Field
Division.

Conficdential Informant T2 adnsed that he wes presently con-
ducting a search of his records for any informtion corceming correspondence
with ifARY PRICE, and that he vould fumlsh the same upor completion of
his inquiry. .

Conficdential Informant T3 of the Yloman's College at the University

of YWorth Carolina, advised that she hacd been rather closely associated with

SR MARY FRICE in the latter's activities in conncction with the Southern
Conference for Juman tielfare. Informant T3 advised that to date she kmew

} ‘ of no out of state contacts mace by MARY PRICE with the exception &f partics <

‘ essociatec with MAKY PRICE in connection with her optration of the SCHE, V

-o‘ o

| A highly confidential and reliable source advised that the 1944
———— Ford ‘club coupe operated by MARY PRICE contained no irformation of walue

to instant investigation.
- PENDING -
AT ,2‘*’" AL

-
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS .

~ CHARLOTTE:

At Greensboro, N. C,

%ill report results of mail goger prescntly being maintained
on MARY PRICE at 903 Courtland Street&

Will recontact Confidential Informant Tl for ary information
hc may have secured in connection with MARY FRICE, )

Vi1l recontact Confidential Informant T3 for the identity
of partics who might be in contact with MARY PRICE.

e
Y} 3 At Charlotte, N, C.

17111 recontact Confidential Informant T2 for any iaformation

he mey have received from his inquiries regarcing corresponcents of
MARY PRICE. '

- FEELILG -
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IDENTITY CF T FCRIAKTS
Confidential Informant T1 iss  Mr. EDGARPADLISCH, Uanager
vestern/Union Telegram Conmpary,
test #Aarzct at Green Strects,
Gresnsboro, ¥.C.
Confidential Informant T2 is:  Hr. 2 \(ASSO ,
: Soutfcm Bell Telephone and
Télegraph Company,
Johnston Building,
Charlotte, U. C.
Corfidentizl Informant T3 is: Miss ME SSMAY,
Profecbor of Sociology,
T.omn's College,
o University of Worth Carolins,
—_ Greensboro, Worth Carolina.
L . ) - PRADILG -
t
!
i'l
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Oﬁice Meﬁonmdzmz e UNITE TATES GOVERNMENT

T0  : Directar, F.B.I. DATE: April 5, 1946
/@FROM : SAC GUY HOITEL, Washington Field .
SUBJECT: NL\THAN GREGOPY(?[LVZR_ ASTER, was, ETAL et T ~t nrJ\ TNNE_D

) (JAMES R. NEWMAN and HEP.BuRl‘ S. ! ) B
—/ : ESFIONAGE - R ‘mﬁ{_—_ ,\.g ot SIFED :
}/ \\ Refer Five — T.S, HER 1 oyl BY M
G - DA a [$% Ao
~ Refeirence is made to a parsonal and canfidential letter from the

Director to the Washington Field Division dated lMerch 27, 1¢46 in the above-
entitled case,
in

The following in.formation contained/the files of the Washington Field
Division which has recently been obtained and furnished to the Bureau regarding
JA'ES Re NEWAN and HERBERT ¥APXS is set forth as follows for the benefit
of the New York City Field Division: The following data was obtained from
the Cj y:l Service Commission Files in TJashmgton, D. Ce regarding HERBERT

SIY omWSz

e st g

COPIES DESTROYED._|

SOAPR 2\2 1948
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, wi-lere
indicated, explain this deletion. -

[

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertainefl only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[
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Director ' April 5, 1946

# ¥ ¥ ¥ X I

Tt is supgested that appropriate leads to other Field Divisions,
based upon the above information, be set fortn by the office of origin in this
case. The Vashington Field Division will irmediately institute a discreet

preliminary investigation based upon the information s:t ferth above, and
t-at set forth in reference letter addressed to the "/ashingtcn I'ield Division

cc to New York City

EHI‘EG
WP0 #100-17493
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United Htates Bepartment of Justice
Los Angeles 13, California
April 1, 1946

-Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice

Wwashington, D. C.

Re: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was., Et Al
ESFIONAGE -~ R

: — Dear Sir:

Kindly furnish the known criminel record cf the following:

Appreximate date Fin-

. Citvy, Folice gerprints forvarced Fingerprint

- 1 0 - . .

e ' J ¢ e Arrest, or Other TFcderal Bursau 7 in- Classifica-
. { Name (inc. a;;ases) Numbter. vestigotion. tion.

1S H, DOBFIN, wa. FBI

i ¥CRR
e Eorrszogiin LAFD \{\L/

- A B EEAT AT SO TAINED
' I

PERER S LD s
piTes[Ak3 5%
\[2a]%4 304

12 IR

R R R

L sa 1 esd
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PRy
' Iz

R. B. HOOD
Srecial Agesnt in Charge
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1sdon, Portugal, in connection With

: of Strategloc Services, has desiin

: in above Oasd: Tormer Ep‘iim'tg/ﬁt Dennis A. Flin,
who is personally ssqainted with pr. Wood, has advised tha$ he recently ascé.

$ained shat Dr. Jumes Wood is nov exployed in she Division of Monstary Researd

{n the United 3iales Treamry Departaent under the immediale supervision of

Y irginiue os, 8190 & sabject in Ahe above case. I8 will be recalled
- thrth.e:i Ahat this Division s under the direct sontrol of the sudbjech Herry

Gorvzani st although he may be "left o_f eenter® in his politioal and {declogic

ur. Ylinn has advised furthet Adat 00 far as he Xnovs, Yood 18 not
oriantation.

'@.-M‘wmm*m'ﬂmﬂ S

(The above 1nforxnatibn was furnished me by Former Special Agent Dennis As,
~ Flinon. WKH
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- Mr. E. A. Tarx.
L. - T : Mr. Clegy .coeee -

Mr. Bolgn PO

PR 9 1946@0NH

S FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION NTIAL L Mr. Carnoo ....
> ’/ . U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - o Mr. Egan........
}/«a’ C‘ o » COMMURICATIONS S_EBTIOH :"*- 3“:‘
QO i ‘ K : ALI, ) \ir. Eendoa
IKFO NAAT Mr. Penningron
HEREIN Sy -wiiNSsc?gTA Mr. Quinn Bumt
-~ EXCEPT“FERESHOWN .......
OTHERWIS
WASH FROM NEW YORK 15 S 800FP
DIRECTOR URGENT  Classified by

Declassify on; OADR

D Ja%’/’w7/»7‘§lé _ D
GREGORY., ESPIONAGE - R., REFER FIVE 1S, EFER NY TELETYPE APRIL
FIFTH com;mnmc_gnwm%zossmn, ,.

DELANO LIVING IN APARTMENT AT THIS ADDRESS AND IT HAS BEEN ASCERTAINED

THAT MARY JANE({(EENEY SPENT EVENING OF MARCH TEN NINETEEN ronrstx f"
APARTMENT OF DELANO AND WAS TAKEN TO STATION BY HIM ON mncn ELEVEN,

R 2

FORTYSIX. UNLESS ADVISED TO CONTRARY@“;IJL céov R:'IS‘_Q(DB OPLACED— ox:gpwm
9
ROSSKAM, TEN DOWNING STREET, NYC“% ;y,{a, PELANO,” ONE ONE,N

OPHER STREET, NYC, TOMOREY Rl

Hggaeﬁ“islw% %/,/(?;%wﬁ -‘ @w‘l\ >

CHRIST-




' | » za-z.f@zs sscmss o N, [y 1,
)QJAS 18 'VASH F \%ﬁ NEW YORK § 9-39 /3 ' iy
SA GENT N P O ORTNIID . meve ...

IRECTOR AND C URGEN cms}ﬂ by Mﬂ S Py

M;. Penrinoty

Mr. Oh‘n'; t 2y

= @ﬂ;/{} |
cnscony ’ :smomc): R, REFER FIVE IS. ON INTERVIEW TQDA W e

Min, Ceoay o

MANT GREGORY STATED SHE SPENT APPROXIMATELY TWO AND ONE HALF HOURS.APRIL

SIXTH INSTANT WITH HELEN TENNEY IN NYC, AND USING GENERAL APPROACH OUT-
LINED MY LETTER APRIL THREE INSTANT, WAS ABLE TO SECURE THE FOLLOWING

;’_;NFO. TENNEY MET MAN WHOSE DESCRIPTION TALLYS VERY CLOSELY WITH UNSUB

S

»i KJACK SHORTLY AFTER GREGORY CEASED SEEING TENNY IN DEC NINETEEN FORTY FOUR,

AND MET HIM PURSUANT TO ARRANGEMENTS MADE BY INFORMANT ON HER LAST

VISiT WITH TENNEY. SHORTLY AFTER TENNEY MET THIS UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL

J%R OM_TENNEY HAD PREV;QUSLY KNOWN .

'} HE TURNED HER OVER TO|JOSEPH
====7 TENNEY VAS IN FREQUENT CONTACT WITH GREGG, MEETING HIM APPARENTLY AT VAR~

10US PLACES IN WASHINGTON AND TURNING OVER MATERIAL TO HIM IN MANNER SHE

FORMERLY HAD TO INFORMANT. TENNEY TOLD INFORMANT SHE WAS NOT WELL

r_ PLEASED WITH GREGGS TECHNIQUE AS HE WAS TOO CARELESS AND OPEN ABOUT
{7\ THEIR MEETINGS AND MANNER IN WHICH KE CONDUCTED KIMSELF, SHE COMPLAIM?/
' &BOUT HIM TO UNKNOWN MAN DESCRIBED ABOVE WHO TOLD WER GREGG WAS MERELY

"= A ﬁESSENGER, THAT SHE WAS NOT TO CONFIDE IN HIM, AND SHORTLY THERE-

3— # AFTER, PROBABLY ABOUT MIDDLE OF NAY NINETEEN FORTY xawzi % UNKNO‘.Jg .
' 0
A “'-f}’» SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BE JACK _LNTRODUCED TENNEY TO Na\ﬂo NTA
R

DESCRIPTION OF LATTER, ACCORDING TO mronmm, _TALLYS, PERRECARY 43-5952 RAY /

ELSON AFTER MEETING THIS UOMAN TENNEY SAW GREGG ONLY ONCE, WHICH OCC- o

WR‘ . WHEN TENNEYJAD_MESSAQE_I_ d’:f.:,
£ pace oy & wﬂmﬁ‘@@ et P Parvaqy
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DELIVER TO GREGG. IEFNEY CONTINUED TO SEE THIS UNKNOWN UOMAN AT APPRO—

XIMATE TWO WEEK INTERVALS IN UASHINGTON, AND TURNED OVER TO HER MATERJAL

IN MANNER SHE FORMERLY HAD TO GREGORY . GREGORY WAS ABL TO LEARN THAT
e ys/ -

NNEY DEF] SAW_THIS ANKSG IN VASH-

INGTON AND THEREAFTER PROBABLY SAW ONCE AROUND FIRST OF DEC NINE-

;
!’:
i
3
&
i
?-

TEEN FORTY FIVE. THEREAFTER HAD NO CONTACT WITH HER EXCEPT TELEPHONE CAL

TO TENNEY FROM HER APPARENTLY AROUND THE TWELFTH OF DEC., WHICH TELEPHONE
- " CALL WAD BEEN DESCRIBED PREVIOUSLY IN CONNECTION WITH REPORT OF GREG-
-EY%J:Q ORYS CONVERSATION VITH TENNEY ON MARCH THIRTEEN INSTAT) INFORMANT GREG-
' ORY IS VIRTUALLY POSITIVE FROM DESCRIPTIONS AND OTHER DATA THAT IND-

IVIDUALS WHOM TENNEY MET AS DESCRIBED ABOVE ARE IDENTICAL WITH THE UN-

———fUREET
KNOU”{JACK AND RAY ELSON, AND BECALLS IN MAY NINETEEN FORTY FIVE JACK

ASKED INFORMANT TO GIVE RAY ELSON IE DAYS OFF FROM WORK WITH US SERVICE

éyD SHIPPING CORP, BECAUSE HE WANTED HER QUOTE TO MEET SOMEBODY UNQUOTE

STATED ALSOHUNXNOWN MAN WAS LAME. INFORMANT BELIEVES THIS IS UNDOUBTED-

— iy - mm——

L —— ——
LY OCCASION WHPON WHICH TENNEY MET ELSON IN WASHINGTON. FROM PROBABLY

—

. o sl
j}, 1 MAY NINETEEN FORTY FIVE UP_TO TIME TENNEY LAST SAW_THIS WOMAN, TENNEY

| RECEIVED FIFTY DOLLA®S PER MONTH PURSUANT TO ARRANGEMENTS MADE BY IN-
{ggyﬁﬂj;gjjﬂ_JAgx_Lﬁjjzg_PARI OF FORTY FOUR. DURING CONVERSATION BE-
TVEEN INFORMANT AND_TENNEY ON APRIL SIXTH INSTANT, LATTER TOLD INFORMANT

SHE WOULD LIKE TO HAVE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS TO REPLENISH HER BANK ACCOUNT.

INFORMANT LEARNED THAT TENNEY HAS GIVEN CONSIDERATIO ACT SHE MAY

[re—

SOMETIME BE INTERVIEWED RELATIVE TO HER PAST ACTIVITIES; AND HAS MAPPED

. OUT A DEFENSE IF ANYONE QUESTIONS HER PAST AFFILIATIONS ALONG LINES THERE

VERE PROMINENT RESPECTABLE PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH EVERY GROUP TO WHICH

END PAGE TWO _\Aﬂ\ﬁ'. ~
i . :C(ﬂ;=- SR

PR e [ B P N PO




_SHE EVER BELONGED, SHE APPARENTLY BELIEVES ANY QUESTIONING WOULD BE ALON

PAGE THREE

AR e SR R

—

LINES OF/FégnER'ACTIVITY ON BEHALF OF SPANISH COMMITTEE AND SIMILAR FRONT
THING ON HER., IN VIEW OF THE AB-
OVE/IT IS BELIEVED RO FURTHER CONSIDERATION SHOULD BE GIVEN AI_THIS TIME
B,
INTERVIEVING TENNEY, SHE TOLD INFORMANT SHE PLANS TL_&E_IN_HXQ__EEK'
END OF MAY FOURTH, AT WHICH TIME THEY WILL MEET. REFERENCE 1S MADE TO
BUREAU TTER DATED APRIL THIRD INSTANT REYEORBY CASE, TO WHICH WAS ATT’
ACHED A PHOTOGRAPH OF FRIEDdWLINTON, GIRLFQ&END TO FREQV%OSE. THIS PHOTO

e

GROUPS//

GRAPH WAS EXHIBITED TO GREGORY BUT SHE FAILED TO IDENTIFY THIS WOMAN AS

' BEING IDENTICAL WITH THE WOMAN SHE MET WITH FRED ROSE IN NYC IN FALL

——

OF NINETEEN FORTY THREE. GREGORY DEFINITELY RECALLED THAT THIS WOMAN
SHE MET WITH FRED ROSE WAS WEARING A CANADIAN SERVICFWOMANS UNIFORM

AND FROM HER CONVERSATION APPEARED TO BE A BONA FIDE MEMBER TO THE ARMED

FORCES AND SPOKE LINE A NATIVE BORN CANADIAN. SHE DESCRIBED THIS WOMAN

——— —————

AS BEING ABOUT FIVE FEET TALL, SLIGHT BUILD, DARK BR6WN HAIR, RIMMED

GLASSES, JEWISH APPEARANCE, AND WORE HER HAIR STRAIGRT BACK AND PUFFED

o e,

AN\

IN THE BACK. | CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED O EPRIL SIXTH INSTANT THAT
M

R
RAY ELSON IS SERIOUSLY CONSIDERING RESIGNING HER EMPLOYMENT AT N. F.

Co L. APRIL EIGHTH. j%\\)g

CONROY
ACK IN ORDER PSL

.y * M
e . A - .
~TTLL P
LI
CJ['!','

VAACK AND HOLD PLSR ' -
NNY R 18 WA  FOR CONF WITH NWK '

VA NK R 18 WA
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astivities and oontasts of Masen Sise in Weshington, B. C. and New York city
be diserestly ascertained, - (w)

Any pertinent informtion developed in this regard should be reported
in connsstion with whishever ens of the above~captioned cases would mos$

closely pertaia therete, bearing ia mind the fash that Sise been
inbothumbutmt‘an ted

Now Yo Washington Field Offices for ~
assistanse in connestion with this phase ' : ' ‘mn@

CCi1 Boston | ! Hd M
Washington

RITINTTOAY
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,Oﬂice “Meﬂomﬂdum . U_NITED.PA’LH)S GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 1, 1946

. STANDARD PORM NO. 84

- 'TO : Director, FBI

ﬂ FioM i OUT HOTEL, SAC, | Washington Field Office

NATEAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was, Et Al
ESPIONAGE - R
ATTENTION: TRANSIATION UNIT

SUBJECT:

Enclosed herewith is & COpy of a mail tracihg received in the

above-entitled case.

It is believed that this 1s v;‘itten in the Huﬁ%q%\‘.‘. ! 2

and submitt;ed to this office.

o PLLINFORMATION CO @
Toelhgs  HERFI IS L 2 ;;5_;:,":F:JETDA|FJED ¥

melosuwre DATE STiall 37
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o %4 o

' We are ell we%zsanﬁ we home that a1l of you are the same. We

My dear chillren,

received the letter frorgwong, 211 of us, lezve the (unintelligible) for
hin.

Desr chiléren, I say that we will only come to Weshington whenever
our finances will 2llow for it..I bone that you will remain there so that
wien tne dwelling(or eot) is vecant we will come efterwerds, Will help..
with finances. :

Kisses from
Father and Mother

Pranslator's note: Person is orobebly very poor writer since spelling in
most cases ie phonetic.

Transleted by:
Helen E, Pastor
Anril 3, 1946

COPIES DESTROYEDJ[‘K’«%;. -
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. ﬁnttzh States Bepartmer g Fustic.” :'i-%
Federal Bureau of Inuvestigation : o
New York, N. Y.

smxcnr\cov@u STt

April 8, 1946~

Re: NATHAN GREGORY SIIVERMASTER, RS
with aliases, et al; e
ESPIONAGE - R

Dear Sir:

As the Bureau is aware, Confidential Informant GREGORY advised
that in approximately November of 1936 she was introduced by one BEATRICE
LIN to an individual known as H . BEATRICE CARLIN,

‘was at that time connected with t ierican league against War and Fasc;_s_m,
asked GREGORY to be of service to JOSEPH ECKHART when ECKHART came to the
United States. Apparently GREGORY was to function in a capacity similar

to that of a private secretary. As above noted, EEATRICE CARLIN did intro-
: duce GREGORY to ECKHART, but actually GREGORY had little contact with

- ECKHART and saw him for the last time in January of 1938, when ECKHART .
-3 stated he was leaving the United States. GREGORY can furnish no additional® -’

i nformation concerning ECKHART'S activities or present whereabouts. ¢ How- '
! ver, it will be recalled that JACO#‘GOIDS who was engaged in Russian

——— \Ecpionage and who was GREGORY'S “principal” at that time, told GREGORY that
L KHART was an NKVD agent and that he was active in the United States |
- - g gsecuring airplanes for use in Spain. @
w8 vestigation by this office has developed that one JOSEPH
= OXYITOUT ECKHART (his picture has been identified by GREGORY as the individual
= o ntrodteed to her by BEATRICE CARLIN) filed a Declaration of Intention for
E sl w NUnited States citizenship in the District Court, Southern District of New.
: ;‘:‘, ?:_:;___: %ff)York on June 5, 1936. He claimed to have been born in Kowno, Lithuania,
4] ¢ 7

February 2, 1895, and to have entered the United States illegally via ferry
Z cadefrom Windsor, Canada, March 2, 1921. Years later, in 1935, he legalized

S W\&Eiﬁ:epresence in the United St.ates by securing a Certificate of Registry.
o ver, investigation locally and in Philadelphia has failed to develop

PR M“&that ECKHART ever pursued hls Declaration of Int.ention ¥ith a view to
é t(:_; becoming a citizen.

= \\'T\ EX - 26 yﬁ—% (63 ’6‘/0«2:§

b ,1-'_-', L] ECKHART'S activities from 1921 to December 1931. Xre fa.irly 3 837
- j— well accounted for., However, in January of 1935, according ta information

- K "g from Immigration and Naturalization sources, he became employed by one

. JOSEPH A. DE WYCKOFF, of Ramsey, New Jersey. ECKHART stated that Rls oc<

cupation was that of a chemist, but he did not further define his employment

activities with IE WYCKOFF nor further identify this individual.

N

-
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65—11.605 ' : New York, N. Y.
. y April 8, 1946

: On December 18, 1935, ECKHART filed an application for a re-
entry-permit at New York City and stated that at that time he was employed
as a chemist by JOSEPH IE WYCKDFF, Ramsey, New Jersey. ' »
Investigation by this office tends to substantiate information
furnished by GREGORY to the effect that ECKHART left the country in 1938,
probably in the early part of the year. Checks of all known sources have
failed to establish that he reentered this country, at least under his '
true name, his last known entry having occurred on February 24, 1937. It

is also interesting to note that ECKHART'S last application for a reentry
permit was filed October 31, 1936. '

Little 1s known about ECKHART'S employment in this country
after December of 1934. For some years prior to that time he was regu-
larly employed in the transportation field in New York City, but according

to his own statements in January of 1935 he became employed by JOSEPH A.
DE WYCKOFF of Ramsey, New Jersey. :

The Newark Offise ¥@s requested to ascertain the identity and
background of this ;DSEPHsﬁ %!’CKOFF and to consider the advisabdlity of
contacting him, either dix[ect ¥ or under a suitable pretext, for further
information concerning ECKHART'S present whereabouts and activities:. From
what information is available, it would appear that ECKHART changed his
residence and place of employment from the United States to England,
presumably around 1938. The Newark Office has now advised that the Post-
master at Ramsey, New Jersey, knew of JOSEPH IE WICKOFF, who formerly re-
sided on Franklin Tarnpike in Ramsey but who as of June 30, 1944, changed
his address to 1608 Tiger Tail Avenue, Miami, Florida. The Postmaster
said that JOSEPH IE WYCKOFF formerly owned one of the large estates in the
vicinity of Ramsey, New Jersey, and that he was considered one of the
wealthier men in that area. About two years ago, according to this source,
DE WYCKOFF sold his property for sub-divisions. It was stated that B

WYCKOFF was of Russian Jewish extraction, but the Postmaster knew little
about his business activities.

The Newark Office subsequently interviewed HARRY V0SS, Chief of
Police in Ramsey, and V0SS stated that he was well acquainted with JOSEPH
DE WYCKOFF., V0SS described IE WICKOFF as being a thoroughly reliable
individual with plenty of money. Mr. V0SS recalled that DE WYCKOFF had a
variety of business interests in New York City, at one time having been
associated with the late CHARLES M. SCHWAB and with the Vanadium Steel
Corporation. According to VOSS, DE WYCKOFF is Separated from his wife, .
MINERVA, and Mrs. TE WYCKOFF resides in New York City at the present time., -

The Miami Office, which is bei

. ng furnished a copy of this 1;tter
is requested to check their indices for f ’

information concerning DE WYCKOFF,

-2-
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65-14603 . ' New York, N. Y.
| April 8, 1946

and if no adverse information is found, to interview DE WYCKOFF under.a
suitable pretext for further information concerning ECKHART'S present
whereabouts and activities. It should be noted that JACOB GOLOS, who was
unquestionably active in Russian espionage, described ECKHART as an NKVD .
agent. However, extensive investigation has failed to indicate that ECKHART
is still 4n the United States, and consequently the secondary purpose of

this inquiry will be to attempt to fix definitely the time and place of

ECKHART'S last departure from this country so thet this information may be
verified from official sources. :

It is noted that the captioned case i8 of an extremely confi-
dential nature and that the investigation here referred to is to be conducted
on a most discreet and circumspect basis. If there are any indications
whatsoever that a pretext interview with IE WYCKOFF does not seem to be

. dvisable at this time, this information should be brought to the attention
Mf the Bureau and office of origin before any action is taken,

Lo

6{}/71 ‘4,'0' . | Very truly yours, ,
@"Q{ E. ﬁ CONROY, v
SAC
cc - Miami

cc - Washington Field



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) , .
L @ oo
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, wl;ére
indicated, explain this deletion. -

[{Deleted under exemption(s) L / with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—_ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

——— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

D/I‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

GS-S6H02 - 8Y0

XXXXXXKKKXXKXKXXXXX

X DELETED PAGE®) ¥

¥ NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X
KXXXXX XXXKXKXKXKKXKXKKXAKK
XXXXXX

FBi/DOJ



A ——

<) bl

vamdar 1% 1911, at Yew York City,
mEsy 9, %8, at =1ilshore, »
Fazzaylvaicin, and one daRlvepr hay baoa born te tils usiom, Fltzgerald recel vaod
g clezentary sduc:tion la the Ludils t0hools of lew Tark ity and rec;ivvd a

D¢ Coy and rarently dscaneg e3plo7ed fop the secvnd Yians 818 the Pederal
hur{v Agsaey. Sinee that ting he Bae beea 251loged by the Federal terze

’Wud&hrw?n«:uuluumﬁru‘hmmnpuﬂduol
mwmm«m&«tumm aad 71tszerald 1a Xaowm
K10 8 semw asmsclate of Irviag cotaa ) () 4 1ese

~ QRIGINAL. COPY FILED

7
e

2 e e e '
Reube? of the leuien ommammummmmah} -
mmmunmmuumrwumnumamuummm _ N
A% leash catenst by Yictar Porle, Presectly an moliyes of the Unfted dtatew

follewiny inroruaticn reicdisg -

- R
-~

Ty

T Tepa
— TR :arsld’s sadvitlss
B IRFORMATION CONTAINED

THER®EIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

TICE2T MERE SHOWN ) 31" " Declassiy on:
WIERAISE | N _ 5 N‘

P — Tet - 813 Burdpean Desk 17 ?



® 27 C )

Cret

_ recerding to Srogery, Ferle pilor Lo 1BiL wes & seaber of a parallel
infornalics frea Saniied States Jsveriasal a.sccles end pesalblsy fur- -

piatlag such infermstion dirstily %o Zarl Bwowdsr, forasr hesd eof the Cozaunliny

Party, 34, al\nough Ahls latter esnelusion bae not hoen dafinitelyestatlished.

. 4\ any ra\e, sceapdlag to Gregory, &aring 1943 Jaced Colss, & Suviel agent of

sonslderaile lnyortsnss whe died oo Bevesder i, 1903, was plased in samtaeh

dshw Zar) Dreowder and was k:iown $o Gro & be camtistiing
tkis ol flrectly, Zarly ia 1544 Gregery mas plaesd in soutact with ihls
parallel,vhich, as adovs, is gwerally referred Vo as tha Pulwnml,
¥ farl o« Upe sade & Ranber of esemi:sls with thle gresp ch

. ingluded in asditicn e Fitsoerald, Wiesor Psrle, Charles Kraaer and Neary
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%y Evewder through Jodn AMS, knoen st cpe Lise to ha-o Desh A mumber of the

Coomanist wnrerground greus in the United 34:%0s Govarmment and presently
o0uusel for the Azalzwmrted Cletting Uarkors of Axerlua, CI0. The first
assstlsg detussn Gregory and thls group wan in fast arrangad atb Jeba ilt's
apariseat 1o Buv Yark Sivy. Syugory Bed savaml subseqasut nesdlngs with

mub.rs 6f thia: greep, inclading Fitszerald, at waleh all of thex, insludlng
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voebsions Crszexy svllettsd Communlay Fardy duss fros Lhe sesbesrs in Lhe
Ferle greup. \“ R

Investisstion has refiected that kdward Jusesh Fitasgesrald bes bion

in frecesat sontich with A sumwr of subjests irvolved $n (ha adeve sare,
finel.dirg Irring haples, Neur; ¥eglelif and Jeargs m::;eh.g(m

This information has also been furnished to our London reprountativg.\
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OFFICE MEMO=ANDUM - UNITED S.TATFS GOVERNIENT
_ GEJ:FVB
TO _ ¢ Mr. D, M. Ladd DATE: February 26, 1946 .-

(FROE_ :. J..C. Strickdand.. ... -

YR

'SUBJECT: W. J. VLADIKTR STEPANKOWSKI~  ~.° - . - . S
. INTERNAL SECURITY - ¢ SR ’

¢
>

Reference is made f.o the memoranaum from the Director to the .

Ceneral dated January 11, 1946, co i interview had with
who resides a N.W., Washington,
was interviewed at tne au Taary 7, 1946,

acts he had ascertained that Vladimir Stepankowski was highiy

gence information to every bidder,

B Fstated that Stepankow‘s.ki had furnished various allegations to
Albert E, Ra » who for a number of years was editor of the Commnist oriented

professional anti-Fascist publication "The Hour", and that Kahn had included

;"'-}"1_’;’.‘”_‘__; — Stepankowski's allegations not only in "The Bour" but in his book "Sabotarge”, .
i ~. ", Subsequently several ofmassociates filed a 1libel suit against Kahn as
rr—————— . N

result of which he mad etraction of his allerations and apologized to
| . - d hi iates, )
. ; _m S associate b/)(/_p/)D
— - With further regard to Stepankowski,

”stated that he is very
=€ at varying times both a Soviet®

advised that anong Ukrain::.

3 strongly of the opinion that Stepankowski
K I -and a German arent, In this connectio

.. 1s considered common knowledge that St &N 1 for many years has served
A n Sovs . - . Lo ey
\ the_ “érmans and the ov:.ets” 30_/?(’,0 0
ACTION
No action. This information is set forth in order that it may be \
K properly correlated into the file concerninc the subject.

ST e

. APR LB 1840

F AR TN

L. 2.



L -
oA B
=

.

PMATT O CONTAIRERS -

\ .E

P | ONAGE "R

- Mr. Tolson

.- "Mr. E. A, Tamm,__
S Mr. Clegg

" . 'Mr., Coffey

L2 00700 M A

Mt'. Glavin____.

Mr. Ladd_-~

Mr. Nichols

Mr. Rosen___

Mr. Traey .

Mr: Carson

Mr: Egan__ -

Mr, Hendon_-

Mr.’ Pninlnzton
. Quinn Tlmm
Nuu -

Min Gandy

&’ AR
- -

l"




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) =y
\ : XXXXXX
‘ XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

, Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

{ Deleted under exemption(s) b/ with no segregable

material available for release to you. ’

(J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you. ‘

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

ley-49 -

DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

r81/00J



ALL, IRFORMATTOY CONTATNED

R

® # Y -

B 0 5 -56% CéNLFhNnAU S f

8AC, New York City April 9, 1946

'1“ John Edgar !oov(c)r = Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
A& . .
o N NATHAN OREQORY SILVERMASTER, WAS; ET AL
o - (URSULA X ASSERMANN) _

1]

. ESPIOMAG ~ R. REZER FIVE IB, - b ;
) ’y I " In connection tltb tho phuu of the above unlﬁntion involving
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l

The above information 48 being furnished for your information and
assistance in connection with the further investigation of the above case. It
should be carefully reviewsd by your Office and made the basis for sppropriate
additionsl investigation,regarding pu-ucuhrly the activities of Ursula Irens

Iaucmnn. i

CC: WASHINGTON




DATE: " February 21, 1046

} ~_ S . T ..:Q \(
‘ "I think we should send Gen. Vandenburg e s
o N & memo on the whole case and also on .

_ . Gregory one in view of his cordia} . )
B . desire to cooperate, 2
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. Federal 'w lnuest’ ation
. United States BiPuartment ‘untire
HWashington 25, A.C.

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO ' American Embas sy -
FILENG. London » England
. ] March 21, 1946

ATTENTION: SIS EURQPEAN DESK
Director, FBI
Washington, D. C. '

Dear S'ir:' .

.

. RE:RSOVI J SPIONAGE

Reference 1s made.to Bureau letter dated March 4,
1946, in which there was enclosed a copy of a summary of in-

formation dealing with underground Soviet espionage organiza-
tional activity in agencies of the U. S.
iS) :

bl

It would be greatly appreciated if you would
furnish me with two additional copies of this s
Very truly yours,

1)
Joampwdé%
Chassified t Ariq '
"ﬁe;z:s:. oyn: OADR d’é‘e—‘—*f“m i
g)ale3 .-

. lq e eAvTAINCD J. A. Cimperman
LT T S ED Legal Attache
JAC :MPC *gci?; e |
' WISF‘;‘ . o 3{
sy bs- SLdaR— 8
BA "f\ REOOR . wdesil ekt MO -
A \ ; & DE?EVAE:‘ F§ i
VN o 9 28154¢
\ - W@ i A -4 INDEdD @1{ .
.=
PTogk i N e e®
C/U} { /i {”{J i‘g q
JA~ (0 ,
cToRY S ARV
BUY . .

2 g SH
O?_)MAY 14 1946
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Federal Bureaur of hir Higation”
Hnited States Be?artmz Justice
Washington Field Office, 1k -37 K St.,N.W.

Washington 25, D, C,

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO April 5 191‘6
FiLe no, 100- 171"95 ’
: ASB:MCP
-Director, FBI gg;) -
i _ VICTOR PERLO -

RE: SECURITY MATTER

Dear Sir:

It is recommended that a Security Index card be Prepared
relative to the individual named below:

Name: VICTOR PERID
Aliases:

Residence Address: 4517 Brandywine Street, K, W,
Washington, D, C,

Business Address: Treasury Department, Room 3205
Washington, D, C.

X Native' Born Alien Naturalized
X Communist German . Miscellaneous
Fascist (Italian) Japanese
od~he-was-dor -birth

-Beelth,nN¥Cy—retloo#s—biythdato—ae-
Date of Birth :

Place of Birth East Elmhurst, New York City
at

Entered U, s.
Naturalized (date)
Naturalized (place and Court)

. Very truly Yyours, ]
i 4} ECHRY i A

% GJY HOTTEL G556 4025

Sat : C e T T X

Th «ﬁ A2 % : T 1N 2‘;\?3 8 1848 8‘{5

! ".""";t’-rf".pﬂ': <
AL INFORFATI 1 00T

Wacken .
" MR AR pTre I L o/
SIS Ui g5 4“9' P
- b 5'&43/77 é%/d/%(/ L5

-



1aﬁ5295§' :525~§‘Z7.¢,.. <5ﬂfé?f CONEIRENTFAL
S8V 1001 &1r2,1946 .
Special Agent in Charge
Washington, D, 0. . ’ o e

. S o . RE: SECURITY MATTER

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that a security index card has been
prepared at the Bureau, captioned as follows:

PERLO, VICTOR " JATIVE BORN ~ COMMURIST

4517 Breandywine Street, N.W,

Vashington, D, G, . (Res.)
Treasury Department, Room 3205
Washington, D, C, (Bus.)

AL f" J o "f\‘v
HELR Ll_h‘r?fifum 0if CONTAINED

DATE =5/, ot "3'F_a9 |
Tl ﬁ"ﬁ%f@

. The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy

against the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should
T ~ be informed of any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a

B 5" x 8" white card captioned as above and reflecting your investigative

case file number for filing in your Confidential Security Index Card File.
In the event the above caption is not correct, the card you prepare should
be correctly captioned, and the Bureau should be informed of the correct
: caption. :

.".“;l'a ‘ E ’ The captlon of the card prepared and filed in your Office
* =\ ' r muag be kept_$ur ent at all times and the Bureau immediately advised of
- © any changes made~'therein in that connection. ~.

* JUL 2 1946 PM . 3 o

Very truly yours,

——

] Pty

[P nVLs"MNON t h_ a L IV
<ol DEPARIRELT U7 IRy rs ' .

. g o . .

. 5 2 JULHI}:agO%B_?é‘ | John Edgar Hoover

Director
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b\n T : R . _; o i Mr. Tolsom.__.......
C ) ‘ . { A4 ’ Mr. B. A. Texm. ...
A ) _

E 4 Mr. Clegg ..... S

BT i T Mr. Glevig ...

TELETYPE, S\ ) g

- "A N "-\ e Mr. Nickols.........

' __ . APR 1 2 1946 QQ)\ . Mr. Rosen .. ......

U. 8. DEPARTKENT o

oo FIUSTiCE
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~~~~~

SH FROM  NEW YORK 23 12 7-24 PM
DIRECTOR URGENT

@)

G

REGORY, ESPIONAGE R, REFER FIVE IS. UNLESS ADVISED TO THE CONTRARYS
A MAIL COVER WILL BE PLACED ON ALL MAIL ADDRESSED TO MILDREB%?RICE,

s
‘WA MRS. HAROEBQcoy,mar FOUR TWENTY WEST ONE ONE EIGHT ST., NYC, APRIL Si.
TEEN '

U G\
CONRO Cfijrbk\' Becias,
| VA
HOLD PLS :
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3 qv,coﬁ"@ Director, YBI

o RATEAN GRUGORY SILTERVASTZR, was, o4 alj
N, V. (VILLIAX LTNI0 ULLKWANR)}
b \”& ESPINNAGE » R -

U Refer - 8 18

fx soansotion vith ¥illisn ludvig
adove sase, there is sed oul delov

N

Ullneme, & primary sibject iR $he
availadle %o e -

. . i ,.

The significance of the adove information and the ponibuitfu 5‘
presents'in viev of the extrene extent of Soviet doalnation sad penstration of
Czechoslovakia are odvious, -

cs = Nev York
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n,

, the contact on Foveaber 28, 19i5, described as follows. The report of,Spékia

: 3
I' . s t
‘ . = 8AC, Wew York . CONF TIAL April 15, 1946 4
- - s
_ Director, FBI PUH ALL INFORMATION GORTA
b v EIN r; . : INED
, Oamn chs‘!téed by ‘ﬁ% EEREIN IS UNCLASST®IED

ECIPR VETRE SEORg

ESPICHAGE = R pectagsify om: ?%,27 /(} | OIELAIISE ;.

Reference is made to the telatyfes’from the New York Field Division
dated April 8 and 10, 1946, and from the Washington Field Division dated April-9,

1946, concermning the results of the contact be the informant Oregory sod
Helen™Tennay in New York City on April 6, 1546,land the possibility that the latest
contact of Helen Tenney is son, and further identifying Joseph Qregg with

Eelen Tenney, Jn an effort to definitely identify the wnknown woman oocntact ef
Helen Tenney, the following investigative procedurss should be undertaken by the
New York snd Washington Field mmm‘b&, v
It will be recalled that Tenney stated that she definitely ssw the un-
known woman on the evening ef Thanksgiving Day (November 22, 1945) in Washingten,
D. C., and thersafter she had no eontact with her except a telephone call which
Tenney received from this woman abouwt December 12, 1545. A review of the Tenney
technical logs falls to reflect a eontact or attempted contast on or about December
12, 1545, and therefers it is believed that the attempted contact previcusly referre
to by Tenney to Gregory when they met in Washington on March 13, 1946, was in_fact
Agent
Floyd L. Jones dated December 13, 155, at Washington, D. C., reflectgdthal ng

135
P. M. on Novesber 28, 1945, a telephone call was received by Helen T ﬁm*:
unidentified woman who asked her where she oould get an elsctric stove“ind T
replied that they could be obtained at the People's Drug Store. Tcnneyr@or'oﬂ;d
that she would meet this woman shortly. The physical surveillance on thyt sgys” %,
date reflected that at 9:00 P, M. Helen Tenney left her apartment and p o&Rd a
the People's Drug Store at the comer of 19th and Pennsylvania'Avenus, w2 %
whers she was observed to have a cup of coffes and wait for roximately

mimutes after which she made a telsphone call and then .returyed to her spafRlaeat.
It is possible that the telephone call at 6:35 P. X made by the unknown
woman contact belisved to be Ray Elson | R :

The report of Special Agent Yloyd L. Janes dated November 29, 1945, at
Washington, D. C., also reflects that on Thanksgiving Day (November 22, 1945) Helen
Tenney and an unknown soldier left Tenney's spartaent at 4:10 P. M. and drove o
Leesburg, Virginia, where they arrived at 7:00 P. M. They entered the People's'
National Bank Building snd remained therein wmtil 8:00 P. M., after which they re~
turmed to Washingtom. In sccordance with the suggestion contained in Few York ,
teletype dated April 10, 1946, the Richmond Field Division is being instructed tofy’

lngunr to determine the identity of the persons cantascted by Tenney snd b [/ (o,
soldier on the occasion of this trip. ' —
| Nad - \(\\ RECORDER & tNDrgrs F B |
T Telson T The Washington Field Division should immediately check the w
- %‘EW_“ the larger local hotels in an effort to determine if Ray Elsoch reg

a3 oneof these hotels on or about November 22, 1945, and Rovember 28, 1915,

+ Rose

:mc&g:tt is knom that Tenney was contacted by the mknom woman. If it is de- '

 Evimrmtyad that Ray Elson did in fact register at a local hotel, the telephone calls

: pmade By her should pe checked in an effort to determine her contacts, P arly

t?iﬁb@ in mind that Ape ' have gontacted tJadk" on one of these visi

.mm .?LJ:FVB ..-'\' \ : VRV TN A {"',, . (./

—)'T A &=t o :
o oeX SN B
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" #heashington Field Office should also display s photograph of Ray Elson to

agents of the “ashington Field Oifice who participated in the physical surveil~
lance of Helen Tenney at any time during the course of this investigation in
an effort to identify Xlson as the unknown woman contact, o

The Washington Field Office should also display @ photograph of Helan

' Tenney and Ray Elson to agents of the Washinston Field Offfce who worked on the

physical surveillance of Joseph Gregg in an effort to identify Texney or Elsen
as a contact of Cregg. I « : ‘

The Yashington Field Office should also review the physical surveillance
logs on Helen Tenney and Joseph Gregg in an effort to identify any previously
unknown woman contacts of either of these subjects and should also furnish the
New York Field Division with the descriptions and circumstances surrounding the
contacts of any unknown woman contacts of Tenney and Gregg so that the New York
Office can make these descriptions available to the informant Gregory. ~

. The Washington Field Office should also immediately forward to the Kew
Tork Office the technical surveillance recordings covering the Eelen Tenney
technical surveillance in order that the New York Office can attempt to identify
the volse of the unknown woman who telephonically contacted Teaney at 63135 P. X,
on Kovember 23, 1946, with the voice of Ray Elson.

bl

The “ashington Field Office should check its technic log on Helen
Tenney to determine if she called her apartment from the drug store at 9:;00 P. ¥.

on Noveuber 28, 19L5, since it is possible that she may have contacted he
rent concerning the individual that she expected to meest on that occuiaitm

‘The ¥ashington Field Office should review its recordings on the technical
survelllance of Joseph Gregg in order to compare the knowr voice of Helen Tenn®y
with any unidentified female voice who may have contacted Oregg during the course

of this investigation &‘U ;
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In the event a photograph of Helen Tenney is not available to the ;
¥ashington Field Offics, those agents who handled the physical surveillance of
Joseph Gregg should be afforded an opportunity to physically observe Helan
Tenney in order to determine if Helen qu.éd?;d of with any uninown
woman who contacted Gregg in the past, , ~\ /700« -

. The New Yark Field Division, upon receipt of the recordings fron the

" Washington Meld Office, sbould make a comparison of the known voice of Ray

Elson with the unknown woman's voice who contacted Helen Tenney on the night of
Hovember 28, 1945, It should also make such comparisons of other femal ices
contained in the recordings of the Helen Temney technical surveillance U

The New York Office should, through Gregory, attempt to obtain from
8 casual inquiry of Ray Elson the hotel vhere Elson gunerally stays when she
comes to Washington, it belng noted that she was given two days off from Work
in Kay of 1945 when it is belisved that she came to Bashington, D. C,

The Xew York Office should incresse its Precent spot surveillance om
the activitios of Ray Elson and renew its efforts to fully develop the Uentity
of all of her contacts, .4 surve;” should be mude of Elson's realdence in order

to determine if §¢ is pocsitle at & future date to develop & confidential source
who will have access to her personal effects,

#ith respect to certain sugcestions made by the New York Field Office
in its teletype dated April 10, 1946, it is not believed feasible at this time
to have those azents who worked on the rhysical surveillance of Helen Tenney in
Rasiington travel to New York in order to xake a visual cbservation of Fay Elson,
Those agents wbo worked on the Tenney surveillance were texporarily - assigned
to ‘eshington during the pertinent period and the Rajority of then are no longer
in Yashington, D, C, Rowever, should it be necessary in the future to have these
sgents further identify Ray Elson, it is sugrested that s photograph of Elson
could be forwarded to them for the purpose of identificaticn,

¢c - Tashinston
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. {/“I BUREAU AND WASHINGTON FIELD, STATING THAT SUBJECT*TENNEY CONTACTED

, UNKNOWN WOMAN ON EVENING OF THANKSGIVI

- URGENT ~-

SHIPER
W ?ﬁ. i sql?
Declassify on: OADR e
GREGORY, ESPIONAGE R, REFER FIVE IS.

VISRl -
NG DAY, 'NINETEEN FORT?FIVE

REFERENCE IS MADE TO REPORT OF SA FLOYD L. JONES

Al
IN WASHINGTON,

DATED DECEMBER
ONE SEVEN TWO,

THIRTEEN, NINETEEN FORTYFIVE AT WASHINGTON, D. C., PAGE
SIX THIRTYFIVE PM ENTRY NOVEMBER IVENTYEIGHT, AND PAGE

. 9 ;
52 APR 191046 szo

ONE SEVEN SIX,
WASHINGTON, D.

NINE PM ENTRY SAME DATE. MAURICE HALPERIN LEFT

Ce., TODAY AT NINE AM VIA PENNSYL%ﬁPIA RAILROAD fOR

NEW YORK CITYe NEW YORK FIELD DIVISION ADVISED

IT WAS LEARNED

FROM A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE THAT HALPERIN INTENDS TO RETURN TO

VASHINGTON LATE TONIGHT, APRIL NINE, INASMUCH AS HE HAS AN APPOINTMENT

AT GROUP HEALTH AT ELEVEN FORTYFIVE AM, WEDNESDAY, APRIL ;zﬁ, TO HAVE

X-RAY TAKEN. A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED THAT woonnowféonAH CONTACTED

MAURICE HALPERIN AND ADVISED THAT owﬁ%§D0Lpuo WAS IN VASHINGTON AND

WOULD BE HERE UNTIL VEDNESDAY OR THURSDAY. HALPERIN EXPRESSED HIS

DESIRE TO SEE ADOLPHO. BORAH STATED THAT ADOLPHO HAS A QUOTE GOOD

DEAL TO SAY AND SOME OF IT SOUNDS INTERESTING umuor‘:gﬁ’z |
W

| o N OF
ADOLPHO, THINKS HE CAN GET INTO THE U. N. %ggag‘s E PRAT

ng TN
NG L ¢k
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PAGE TWO ,
COUNTRY VETO WILL NOT BE EXERCISED ON EMPLOYEES BENEATH THE RANK OF

KRR SECTION CHIEF AND POINTED OUT THAT ADOLPHO HAS SOME VERY POWERFUL
T MEMBERS OF THE LATIN AMERICAN DELEGATIONS PULLING FOR HIM. BORAH
: EXPLAINED TO HALPERIN THAT THE SECTION CHIEFS MAKE BETWEEN EIGHT TO

- NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND THAT THE IMMEDIATE BRACKETS BENEATH niAT
e ARE BETWEEN SIX TO SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ADOLPHO 'HOPES TO

L

SLIDE IN ON THE BRACKET BENEATH SECTION CHIEF UHERE THEY WOULD NOT
HAVE TO USE THE COUNTRY VETO., BORAH STATED THAT ADOLPHO WAS URGING

p——— HIM PARENTHESIS BORAH PARENTHESIS CLOSED TO APPLY, AND STATED THAT
ITH PULLING STRINGS IT WOULD BE FAIRLY CERTAIN THAT BORAH WOULD GET
A $ECTION CHIEF JOB. BORAH INQUIRED OF HALPERIN AS TO WHETHER HE KNE

.‘ ; Ty £ -
. b'v L " o
RN ..

A MAN NAMED "HUTSON WHO USED TO BE UNDERSECRETARY OF AGRJCULTURE AND
WHO IS NOW THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY IN CHARGE OF PERSONNEL OF UN.
HALPERIN STATED HE DID NOT KNOW”LTSON, BUT INDICATED HE MIGHT BE

ABLE TO REACH HIM THROUGH UARRE%,IHORNPLITT, PHONETIC. BORAH
REMARKED THAT AL ESTER HAD CONTACTED ONE’gTEINBAUER AND STEINBAUER

WAS VERY CORDIAL, BUT NOT ENCOURAGING, AND STATED THAT THEY ARE
PICKING PEOPLE ® RATHER SLOWLY AND THAT IT WOULD BE DIFFICULT TO GET
B INTO_THE § UN. BORAH POINTED OUT THAT QUOTE ON THE OTHER HAND ADOL

o7 ?"7

. &

WHO HAS BEEN DOING A LOT OF FERRETING AROUND AND WHO HAS GOOD FRIE%iS

..«ou
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‘PAGE THREE | - : o

OF A NUMBER OF PEOPLE WHO ARE DELEGATES TO THE UN NENSSNSSSNSTNE |

SAID THALZ-TME CHANCES ARE REALLY QUITE GOOD UNQUOTE. BORAN INDICATEL
? THA ogjﬁﬁ RS KNEW SOME OF THE PEOPLE HIGH UP IN UN AND HALPERIN
EWOULD FIND OUT INASMUCH- AS HE VOULD BE CONTACTING ROGERS VERY

" SAID
V*Ei ~ 5OQN. BORAH REMARKED QUOTE MY PREDICTION IS GOING TO COME TRUE. YOU
- NOW THIS THING IS GOING TO WIND UP WITH YOU LOSING JUST THREE WEEKS
_ i SALARY UNQUOTE. HE STATED THAT HE WOULD CONTACT HALPERIN UEDNESDAY
s S MORNING AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR HALPERIN TO SEE ADOLPHO. . ACCORDING
TO A CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE, AMELIMERAZICH ADVISED DOROTH%APLAN THAT
THEY PARENTHESIS THE PERAZICHS PARENTHESIS CLOSED HAVE PURCHASED A

HOUSE IN WASHINGTON, ADDRESS UNKNOWN, BUT DID NOT KNOV HOW SOON JHEY
WOULD BE ABLE TO MOVE IN. DOROTHY KAPLAN ADVISED THAT HERBEK%??i:HS
"HAD ALSO RECENTLY PURCHASED A HOUSE LOCATED ON MACARTHUR BOULEVARD,
VASHINGTON, D. C. AMELIA PEBAZICH ADVISED THAT GEORGERERAZICH WAS
> STILL GOING TO YUGOSLAVIA BUT NO ONE KNOWS WHEN, THAT THEY HAD DINNER
% LAST THURSDAY AT THEM YUGOSLAVIA EMBASSY IN THE COMPANY or DAVE AND
§__MLQ%EEINTRAUB, THE HENDRICKSONS AND GOVERNOR LEWMAN. A CONFIDENTI:
SOURCE ADVISED THAT IRVINé%iAPLAN CONTACTED BEADIQLVAN’EASSELL AND

REQUESTED THE NAME QUOTE OF THAT STEAMSHIP LINE YOU ARE SENDING Us TO

UNQUOTE. VAN TASSELL REPLIED THASME WASHINGTON HAMERTON &)’
ROADS LINE, THE ONE THAT RUNS’ BOA E TO NORFOLK, VIRGINI{-
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PAGE FOUR

KAPLAN ADVISED THAT HE AND DOROTHY KAPLAN WOULD LEAVE ON THIS BOAT LINE @
ON FRIDAY, APRIL NINETEEN, DESTINATION UNKNOWN.. KAPLAN INQUIRED QUOTE
UHAT IS THE NAME OF THE GOOF WE ARE TO GET AHOLD OF UNQUOTE. VAN

TASSELL STATED QUOTE FRED HAMLIN®S FRIEND UNQUOTE, TELEPHONE

KENSINGTON THREE EIGHT NINE DASH R X. ACCORDING TO A CONFIDENTIAL
SOURCE, IRVING KAPLAN WILL LEAVE VASHINGTON, De Cos LATE TODAY

—==-—1 BOUND FOR NEW YORK CITY. Lod |
o . HOTEL Q‘QN\E"'\AW\
;’. ,{l END |
7 VA WEO R & VA
NYC  MSG SHOULD BE NO 4 MIN

RITE SRY SHOULD BE 4
M TTKMTTTIT

NYC PLS ACK FOR MSG
o s REY
B N’Y )
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Office Mé' o um ;= 50VERNMENT

J. - . s e
TO : MR. D. M. ‘ DATR: 3/28/L6
. 1 Call-1l:15 to 1:
FROM : Mr. W. K. HarVe}(;‘ : PY, 3/28/Lb

SUBJECT:  NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was, et alj '
/- (DISMISSAL OF SUBJECTS IN THE ABOVE CASE : /
_ EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE) g

? * ESPIONAGE - R

Reference is made to the previous memorandum to you in the ebove
case dated March 28, 1946, from ¥r. J. K. Mumford advising of the informestion
secured in strictest confidence from Mr. Robert Bennerman of the State Department
by Special Agent Garland of the Washington Field Office regardings

d

At the above time, I secured the following supplementzal and additXonal
cﬁb informztion from Special Agent Garland. It is noted that all of this information
99| was furnished to br. Gsrlend by kr. Bannerman in strictest confidence and completel
1off the record." At the present time, such efforts as can be discreetly made

! are being made to verify all or pert of this information but extreme care is

. being used in this connection in order not to embarrass Bannerman. ;»

Set out btelow is the full information furnished by Mr. Bannerman as

i

3l

1 .ﬂ‘t‘,-—
l'.\“\)

.{P OdE
1y
(W)

~inFORMATICH ¢

EANE N AR B0

h\.‘r’ft

Ne

2ufor -
¥r B X .
APR 1'7 1946

: Wl

COPIES DESTROYBD_L)L"_L{.L—: AR
WKH:edm 7 ‘véih

‘& = @;"’s‘ai



.

4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) ) )
° [ e
XXXXXX
: XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[ Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[C] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

_.é/Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your infomation:

At‘ollowing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

bS-5L902=349p 243

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X
XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ



Memorandum for Kr. D. ¥, Ladd

o , Oefree

This matter is being followed very closely and further data which are
received will immediately be called to your attention.
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“ 7o :  MR. TOLSON l : R

FROM : S. J. TRACY

- ’
7 SUBIECT: - NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was, et. el.

; .)% With reference to the attached memorandun’of March 28, 1946,
o ’I desire to advise that on several occesions recently Mr. Robert Willle
earaps®{ the House Approoriations Commdttes,”whom 1 bring in town every-wornfhg i
AT ‘oo Aefammsiome ofthe Intense dlss iot. "n"y_r_ﬁ;%‘f_ﬁé' heanATAnE AT elral e o
{ ‘%w “fle gtated that 8 friend of bis; iR Ree mvi%urpfus} Propert
ora o] 2.4 . Branch 3232) has told him on several occasions, eonfidentially, of many Teason
: ?z;aby surplus property is being atrociously bandled. “He ha icized the met

which he says have resulted in the overhead cost of hend
- be at least 125 percenk. According to dr. Williems, wr.;Salisbury is in an oL

:::5_-}%" excellent jtion to know exactly how surplus pro erty g being handled admirﬁg-‘_‘:ﬂ
A ba_ghould e« gxcellent -

="+ %rafively here in Feshington. Ittherefore appears tonm Xce. L€
T “gource for confidentisl informetionm. ~ -.;eﬂ‘.'z-;-“ *
L i : A3%. DSkl

o wr. Williams has mede the observation thet S‘_i_}_w{gmg'smz__gggm.s*io Qa*&i o
'gqrggletg _iron-clad control aver-4all surplus property and its distribuvtion, endy .-

thet from whot he has heard from Reed Salisbury sometiing swbauld' be done «toub 1"(;/
- ) oot By vy 3
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